

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.R.C.No.200 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	14.10.2025	<p><u>TMR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2016 (CrI.R.C.M.P.No.3691 of 2016)</u></p> <p>No representation on behalf of the petitioner.</p> <p>Perused the record.</p> <p>This application is filed seeking to implead the complainant as respondent No.2, since the Criminal Revision Petition is arising out of Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, this petition is allowed.</p> <p>Registry is directed to implead and order notice to the impleaded party.</p> <p>List the matter after four (04) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TMR, J</u></p> <p>TJN</p>	